2209 Oral Answers

[29JULY 1952] io Questions 2210
COUNSELLORS IN HYDERABAD | in Niligiris, is as under :
*6g. SHRI K. NARAYANAPPA Class Il staff . . 149
Will the Minister for STATIS be pleased to Class IVstaff . .371 state whether the two Counsellors in T 520
Hyderabad are p_id by the State or by the OTAL .
Centre ?
SHRI S. GURUSWAMI : Does
THE MINISTER ForR STATES (SHRI K. the consideration for revision mean N. KaTu) : The two Counsellors in consideration for improvement or for Hyderabad are paid by the Centre. worsening the position ?
ABSORPTION OF AN ANNEXED DEPART- SHRI LAL BAHADUR : The

MENT INTO A REGULAR DEPARTMENT

*72. SHRI E.' K. IMBICHIBAVA : Will the Minister for COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state whether Government have received any representations to absorb the extra department annexed to the Post and Telegraph Department into the regular department; if so, what the Government propose to do in the matter ?

THE  DEPUTY MINISTER FOR
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI RAJ
BAHADUR) : The reply to the first part of the question is in the affirmative. Such of the extra-departmental agents as satisfy certain conditions of length of service, age and educational qualifications have already been afforded facilities for entering the P. & T.
Department as whole-time employees.

REDUCTION IN LoOCAL ALLOWANCES
GRANTED TO RAILWAYMEN AT NLLIGIRIS

*74. SHRI S. GURUSWAMI : Will the Minister for RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(@) whether it is proposed to reduce the local allowances granted to Railwayman in Niligiris; and

(b) what is the number of Class Il and Class IV employees who are now being granted the local allowances in Niligiris ?

THE MINISTER FOR RAILWAYS (SHRI
LAL BAHADUR) : (a) The question of reviewing the rates of allowances for the staff on Niligiri Mountain Railway Section of the Southern Railway is still under consideration.

(b) The number of Railwa/ employees, wlio are getting loca) allowance hon. Member will have to wait and see.

SHRI' S. GURUSWAMI :
enough.

We have waited

INCLUSION OF LIGHT RAILWAYS IN THE
EASTERN RAILWAYS

¥k, FY femr v waT AT WA
ok qF qram fauir sg aen v
Fir w4 i

(%) fagre® sweavsqerarcge, WO
F°E AT KAT-TWAYT, AT HRETA,
fezQ-Ograg &tz WY feaf WA & aaw g7

(=) st «&f § A %7 o5 =E
eX §e2 XA wivwiew fear smqms?

f[*75. SHRI KISHORI RAM : Will the Minister for RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(@) whether the Bakhtiarpur, the Rajgreh Kund and Fatuha-Islampur, the Arrah Sahasram and the Dehri-Rahtasgarh Light Railways are included in the Eastern
Railways; and

(o) if the answer to part (a) be in the negative, whether it is proposed to include those Light Railways in the Eastern Railways;
and, if so, when?]

THE MINISTER FOrR RAILWAYS (SHRI
LAL BAHADUR) : (a) These Light Railways do not belong to Government and, as such, have not been included in any Zone of the Indian Government Railways.

(b) These Railways are governed by individual contracts, and the question of including them in any Zone does not at present arise.
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[SHRI KISHORI
they be included ?]

t[SHRi LAL BAHADUR : It is difficult to tell at present because a decision will have to ba made according to the terms of a contract.]
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[[KHwaA INAIT ULLAH : Has the

Government made efforts to remove the difficulties the passengers have while travelling by these Railways?]
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|[[SHRI LAL ~BAHADUR: There are
some Railways on which we can exercise control and we are doing so but we cannot exercise so much control on Railways which are receiving special subsidy from us.]
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Government aware tint the passengers who travel by these Railways are all Indians but these Railways are still in the possession of foreigners ? Is the Government not trying to stop this ?]
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ttSHRi LAL BAHADUR : We want to make some arrangements in regard to these Railways but because of legal difficulties we are not able to do so. The second thing is that if we stop these Railways altogether the difficulties of the people will increase.]

t{{IKHWAJA INAIT ULLAH : By "stop this" | mean that the Government should
take these Railways also in its possession.]

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

PILFERING OF GOODS

*60. PROF. DINKAR : Will the Minister for RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware of the fact that pilfering of goods on the Railways has been continuing at Mokam:hghat, Simariaghit and Barauni Junction in Bihar since the war days and that it has caused heavy expenditure from the revenue of the State in paying the claims of the parties affected by such pilfering; and

